fair value interest rate risk.

 Sensitivity analysis

 The following analysis is prepared assuming the financial instruments outstanding at the

end of the reporting period were outstanding for the whole year and all other variables
were held constant.  A 25 basis point (2011: 25 basis points) increase or decrease is used
when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.  A positive
number below indicates an increase in profit for the year of the Group for the year ended
December 31, 2012 and 2011 because the interest rate increases.  For a decrease in the
interest rate, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the Group's profit or loss.

CHINA GOLD INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES CORP. LTD.

- 59 -

32. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - continued

(b) Interest rate risk - continued

 Sensitivity analysis - continued

 For bank balances, the analysis below reflects the sensitivity that the interest rate may

increase by 25 basis points/ decrease by 25 basis points (2011: increase by 25 basis points/
decrease by 25 basis points) or limit to 0 %.

  2012 2011
  US$'000 US$'000

 25 basis points (2011: 25 basis points) higher (28) 138   _______ _______   _______ _______

 25 basis points (2011: 25 basis points) lower 28 (138)   _______ _______   _______ _______

 The Group monitors interest rate exposure and will consider hedging significant interest

rate exposure should the need arise.

(c) Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk of an unexpected loss if a customer or third party to a financial asset

fails to meet its contractual obligations.  The Group sells approximately 98.4% (2011:
95.6%) of its gold to one creditworthy customer, CNG, who is also the Group's substantial
shareholder for the years ended December 31, 2012 and 2011 and exposes the Group to
concentration of credit risk.  The failure of this customer to make required payments could
have a negative impact on the Group's results.  The Group manages this risk by demanding
upfront payment from this customer.

The Group's cash and short-term bank deposits are held in large PRC and Canadian banks.
These investments mature at various dates within three months.

 The Group had concentration of credit risk by geographical locations as the other